
48 THE MINING RECORD.

TRANSPORTTION COM&P NIES.

Canadian Pacific Navigation Co., Ld. I|Furness & rdrknsOn,
TIMIrB TABLB NO. 33.

(Taking effect March 1st, 1898.)

VANCOUVER ROUTE.
VICTORIA TO VANCOjvER daily except Monday at 1 o'clock.
VANCOUVER TO VICTORIA daily except Monday at 13 o'clock or on arrival C.P.

Railway No. 1 Train.

NEW WESTMINSTER ROUTE.
LEAVE VICTORIA-For New Westminster, Ladner's Landing and Lulu Island

Sunday at 23 o'clock; Wednesday and Friday at 7 o'clock. Sunday's
steamer to New Westminster connects with C.P.R. Train No. 2 going east,
Monday.

FOR PLUMPER PAss-Wednesdays and Fridays at 7 o'clock.
FOR MoRESBY AND PENDER ISLANDs-Fridays at 7 o'clock.
LEAVE NEW WESTMINSTER-For Victoria Monday at 13:15 o'clock. Thursday

and Saturday at 7 o'clock.
FOR PLUMPER PAss-Saturday at 7 o'clock.
FOR PENDER AND MORESBY IsLANDs-Thursday at 7 o'clock.

FRASER RIVER ROUTE.
Steamer leaves NEW WEsTMINSTER for CHILLIWACK and way landings

every Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday at 8 o'cloek during river navigation.

NORTHERN ROUTE.
Steamships of this Company leave Victoria for Fort Simpson via Vancouver

and intermediate ports on the First and Fifteenth of each month, and for
Queen Charlotte Islands on the tiret of eaeh month.

KLONDIKE ROUTE.
Steamers of this Company leave weekly for Wrangel, Juneau, Skagway

.nd Dyea.
BARCLAY SOUND ROUTE.

Steamer "lWillapa'' leaves Victoria for Alberni and Sound ports the 10th
a- i 20th of each month, and for Quaisino aud Cape Scott on 30th.

1he Company reserve the right of changing this Time Table at any time
wituout notification.

G. A. CARLETON, JOHN IRVING,
General Agent. Manager.

Kaslo & Slocan Railway.
TIME CARD.

Subject to change without notice. Trains run on Pacific standard tim e
Going west. Going east.

Leave 8.00 a.m......................Kaslo....... .............. Arrive 3.50 p.m
4 8.36 " ....... ......... South Fork.................. " 3.15
" 9.36 " .................. Sproule's.................... " 2.15

9.51 " ................... W hitewater.................. " 2.00 I
10.03 " ............... .... Bear Lake................... " 1.48 "
10.18".................McGuigan................" 1.33 "
10.38 " ................. Cody Junction ................ " 1.12 "

Arrive 10.50 "......................Sandon,..................Leave 1.00
CoDY LINE.

Leave 1L00 am....................Sandon.................... Arrive 11.45 a.m
Arrive 11.20 a.m.....................Cody,... .................. Leave 11.25 a.m

BOBT. IRVING, GEO. F. COPELAND,
G. F. & F. A. Superintendent.

Spokane Falls & Northern, Nelson and Fort Sheppard,
Red Mountain Railways.

The only all-rail route without change of cars between Spokane.
Rossland and Nelson: also between Nelson and Rossiand.

DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY.
Leave Arrive.

7:30 a.m.............................Spokane...........................7:00 p.m.
10:R0 a.m............ ............. Rossland ............................ 3:25 p.m.
9:00 a.m ........................... Nelson..............................5:20 p.m .

Close eqnnections at Nelson with steamer for KasBlo and all Kootenay
Lake points. Passengers for Kettle River snd Boundary Creek connect
at Marcus with stage daily.

BRI118HCOLUM ETIGE GGO.
- BUYERIS or

GOLD, SILVER AND COPPER ORES.
Correspondence Solicited. Smelter & Offices, Trail, B.C.

JOHN O. NORBOM, °C.~IRON WORKS
Consulting Mechanical Engineer.

Mining, Milling, Hoisting, Pumping, Hydraulic and Air Com.
pressing Machinery. Power Generation and Transmission.
Twelve years' experience ln the United States of America.

P.O. Drawei 754. Vancouver, B.C.

MINING BROKERS,
AGENTS and CONVEYANOERb,
ARCHITECTS AND CIVIL ENGINEERS

Properties examined and reports made.
First-class Banking and other references.

~TAWIRVIEW BA.C

The Co llbia & Kootaly t8lea Navigation UO., I
TI71iB TMBLB NO. 10.

In effect June Sth, 1896.

ARROWHEAD-TRAIL ROUTE, STEAMER "NAKUSP."
Mouth bound ; read down. North bound; read
Son. Wed. Fri. 7 p.m. De ARROWHEAD Ar 11.30 a.m. Wed. Fr1.

4 di di 11p.m. Ar NAKUSP De 7.30 a.m.
12 m. De ýAr 6 a.m.

Tues. Thurs. Sat. 9 a ROBSON e"3:-:1Tue.Thur5s
" " '" 2 p.m. Ar TRAIL De 4.30 p.m. " ' ld&

Connections at Arrowhead with C.P.R. to and from Revelstoke nU
points east and west; at Nakusp with Nakusp & Slocan R. to and fromu S i*ýe
points; at Robson with C. & K. R. to and from Nelson and Kootenay Str.
points; at Trail with C. & W. R. to and from Rossland; at Trail Wieh
'Trail " to and from Waneta, Northport and Spokane.

TRAIL-NORTHPORT ROUTE, STEAMER "TRAIL."
8 a.m. De TRAIL Ar 4.30 p.m. D gUI8

Daily except Sun. 9 a.m. Ar WANETA De 3 p.m. <Daly excePt
S10 a.m. Ar NORTHPORT De 1 a.. (f

Connections nt Northport with S.F. & N.R. to and from Spokane an
points; at Trail with C. & W. R. to and from Rossland, and with Str. INa
o and from Robson, Nakusp and Revelstoke.

KOOTENAY LAKE ROUTE, STEAMER "KOKANEE."

Daily except Sun. 4.00 p.m. De NELSON Ar 9.30 a.m. DailyexcePtouo
8 p.rn. Ar KA SLO De 5.30a.m. eaes'

Saturday, June 6th and every second Saturday following,'steanerleave 10
lo at 10 prm. for Bonner's Ferry; returning leaves Bonner's Ferry Sun. d.

Connections at Nelson with C. & K. R. to and from Robson Trail, R dg
Nakusp, Revelstoke and C.P.R. points; ait Nelson with N. & Y1.S.R. togld ai t$
Spokane and way points; at Kaslo with K. & S. R. to and from Siocan P

0

at Bonner's Ferry with G.N.R.
The right 1. reserved to change this schedule at any time without notice.
For tickets, rates, etc., apply at Company's office, Nelson.

T. A LLAN, J. W. TROUP, 1.
SECRETARY. MANAGER. Nelson

NI[RN IINR[ NIlG1I0N . IRlDING cOMpN 1
SteaersI " InternationalI" and "iAlbert" on ooenay Lake and RIT'lf

TIME CARD IN EFFECT lst OCTOBER, 1897•
Subject to Change without Notice.

Five-Mile Point Connection with all Passenger Trains of
R'y. to and f rom Northport, Rossland und SpoRane•

Tickets sold and Baggage Checked to all U.S. Points.
Leave Kaslo for Nelson and Way Points, dally except Sunday, 5. 10.
Arrive Northport. 12:15 p.m.; Rossland, 3:40 p.m.; Spokane '45
Leave Nelson for Kasio and Way Points, dally except Sunday, 1.50f9
Leaving Spokane,8 a.m-: Rossland.10:30 a.m.; Northport, 1

NEW SERVICE ON KOOTENAY LAKE.
Leave Nelson for Kaslo, etc., Tues., Wed., Thrs., Fri., Sat.....:8*i
Arrive Kaslo.......................................... 12..;
Leave Kaslo for Nelàon, etc., Mon., Tues.. Wed., Thurs, Fri:. :0.
A rrive Nelson................................................... 

BONNER'S FERRY AND KOOTENAY RIVER SERVICE. p.
Leave Kaslo, Sat.......... 4 p.m. Leave Bonner's FerrY, SU.
Arrive Boundary, Sun....12 p.rM. Arrive Boundary, Sun....
Arv Bonner's Ferry, Sun .10:30 a.m. " Kaslo, Sun.....- ' pf

Close connectlon at Bonner's Ferry witb trains East bound' P
Spokane 7:40 a.m., and West bound arriving Spokane 7 p.m.

.The Alberta awaits the arrivai of the International before 10a
Bonner's Ferry.

GEORGE ALEXANDER, of.
Kasto, B.C., 12th July, 1897. Genferal

Change jn Time Ca.u After end o October, the SS. Albert
Changein U Um CaUdservice, leaving Nelson 8 a.m. and

will be discontinued.


